J43270 INSPIRE canvas Matt 340

Special-Coated Fabric

Printability

- simplex printable

Product Specification

Property
Weight

Thickness

Gloss BYK
Gloss BYK
Gloss BYK

Colour Elrepho UVO (Dé65)

Printing Technology

Inkjet water-based
Inkjet Latex

Key Applications

- Art reproduction
- Canvason frame
- Photos

- Wall Decoration

Benefits & Properties

- Instant dry
- Large colour gamut
- High light fastness

Test Method

DIN EN ISO 536

DIN EN ISO 534

DIN EN ISO 536

ISO 2813

ISO 2813

ISO 2813

ISO 2469

- Perfect stretching and framing performance
- High light fastness with pigmented inks
- Free of harmful substances (certified by Oeko-Tex® Standard 100)

- Profiled for HP Latex Inks (more information: https://www.printos.com/ml/#/medialocator)

Version: 08/2023

Dimension
g/m?

pm

mil

20°

60°

85°

delta b

Certificates
. Okotex

Store material only in original packaging under normal climatic conditions (23°C, 50 % RH). Protect material from
direct sunlight. It is recommended to adapt the material to indoor climate at least 24 hours before usage.

This is not a commercial specification, but a technical data sheet that describes the main characteristic of the making.
Modifcations reserved. In case of question, please contact the Felix Schoeller product management.

felix-schoeller.com

Target
340
400
15.7
0.0

70

0.0
94,7

11

35

Tolerance
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