# J43270 INSPIRE canvas Matt 340

#### **Special-Coated Fabric**

### **Printability**

· simplex printable

## **Product Specification**

Property	Test Method	Dimension	Target	Tolerance
Weight	DIN EN ISO 536	g/m²	340	± 25
Thickness	DIN EN ISO 534	μm	400	± 25
	DIN EN ISO 536	mil	15.7	± 0.98
Gloss BYK	ISO 2813	20°	0.0	± 0.0
Gloss BYK	ISO 2813	60°	70	± 0
Gloss BYK	ISO 2813	85°	0.0	± 0.0
Colour Elrepho UVO (D65)	ISO 2469	L	94,7	± 0,5
		b	1,1	±1
		delta b	3,5	±1

## **Printing Technology**

Certificates

· Ökotex

▲ Inkjet Latex

## **Key Applications**

- Art reproduction
- · Canvas on frame
- Photos
- · Wall Decoration

#### **Benefits & Properties**

- · Instant dry
- · Large colour gamut
- High light fastness
- · Perfect stretching and framing performance
- · High light fastness with pigmented inks
- Free of harmful substances (certified by Oeko-Tex® Standard 100)
- · Profiled for HP Latex Inks (more information: https://www.printos.com/ml/#/medialocator)

Version: 08/2023

Store material only in original packaging under normal climatic conditions ( $23^{\circ}$ C,  $50^{\circ}$ RH). Protect material from direct sunlight. It is recommended to adapt the material to indoor climate at least 24 hours before usage.

This is not a commercial specification, but a technical data sheet that describes the main characteristic of the making. Modifications reserved. In case of question, please contact the Felix Schoeller product management.

